MRD .3-18-05

Attny. Docket No. SMB-PT132 (P 05

03-31-2005



tbel No. EV441647245US

(Rev. 10/02)	102969		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAIEN	S ONLY	•	•		
Tab settings	ner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attacl	ned original documents or	r copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies			ress of receiving par			
	,	Name: SUTT	ER MEDIZINTECH	NIK GMBH		
SUTTER, HERMANN WEITKAMP, DIRK		Internal Addre	ss:	0		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		internal Addition		à		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🔲 Yes ื No			<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖾 Assignment	Merger Merger	Ctus at Address	S: TULLASTRABE 8	7 : \frac{\alpha}{2}		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address	S	<u> </u>		
Other						
		City:_FREIBUF	RG State:	Zip: <sup>791</sup>		
		Country: GEF	RMANY			
Execution Date: 03/17/2005		Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗶		
	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(				
5. Name and address of party t		ttached?    Yes    X		tents involved		
Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ttached?  Yes  Yes 6. Total number of	No f applications and pa			
	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of	No			
concerning document should Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ttached?  Yes  Yes 6. Total number of	No f applications and pa			
concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed: S ID KOENIG, P.C.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No f applications and pa	40		
concerning document should Name:RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address:_VOLPE AN	o whom correspondence be mailed: S ID KOENIG, P.C.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No f applications and pa FR 3.41)\$ I to be charged to de	40		
concerning document should Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AN UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 160	o whom correspondence be mailed: S ID KOENIG, P.C.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No f applications and pa FR 3.41)\$ I to be charged to de	40		
concerning document should Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AN UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 160 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 1	o whom correspondence be mailed: S ID KOENIG, P.C.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	f applications and par FR 3.41)\$_ I to be charged to de nt number:	40 posit account		
concerning document should Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AN UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 160	o whom correspondence be mailed:  ID KOENIG, P.C.  OO  7TH STREET	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	FR 3.41)\$ I to be charged to dent number:	40 posit account		
concerning document should Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AN UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 160 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 1 05 FFAMEIA 00000071 11083766 21 40.00	o whom correspondence be mailed:  ID KOENIG, P.C.  OO  7TH STREET  Zip: 19103	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	FR 3.41)\$  I to be charged to dent number:  22-0493  Volpe and Koenig, P	40 posit account		
concerning document should Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AN UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 160 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 1 05 FFANCEIA 00000071 11083766 21 40.00 City: PHILADELPHIA State: Prince Princ	o whom correspondence be mailed:  ID KOENIG, P.C.  OO  7TH STREET  A Zip: 19103  DO NOT US	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	FR 3.41)\$  I to be charged to dent number:  22-0493  Volpe and Koenig, P	posit account  .c. by deposit account		
concerning document should Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AN UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 160  Street Address: 30 SOUTH 1  05 FFAMEIA 0000071 11083766 21 40.00 City: PHILADELPHIA State: Proceedings of the best of my knowledge	o whom correspondence be mailed:  ID KOENIG, P.C.  OO  7TH STREET  Zip: 19103  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	FR 3.41)\$  I to be charged to dent number:  22-0493  Volpe and Koenig, P	posit account  .c. by deposit account		
concerning document should Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AN UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 160 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 1 05 FFANCEIA 00000071 11083766 21 40.00 City: PHILADELPHIA State: Prince Princ	o whom correspondence be mailed:  ID KOENIG, P.C.  OO  7TH STREET  Zip: 19103  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	Fapplications and part of the charged to de the number:  22-0493  Volpe and Koenig, Popy of this page if paying and correct and any any and correct and any any and correct an	posit account  .c. by deposit account		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Express Mail Label No. EV441647245US Atty. Docket No. SMB-PT132 (P 05 089 M US)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Hermann Sutter, residing at Steinmattenstrasse 28, 79194 Gundelfingen, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Dirk Weitkamp, residing at Am Rosengarten 4d, 79183 Waldkirch, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

## BIPOLAR COAGULATION ELECTRODES

for	which	the	undersigned	have	executed	an	application	for	United	States	Letters
Pau	ent, U.S	S. Pa	itent Applicat	ion N	0		, filed _				
200	) .										

The undersigned hereby authorize assignce or assignce's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Sutter Medizintechnik GmbH, a German company, having a principal place of business at Tullastraße 87, 79108 Freiburg, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 3

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 17 day of March . 2005

at FREIBURG/GERMANT.

BERT SUTTER

VI Sutton

2 of 3

EXECUTED under seal on this 17 day of March . 20 05 at TREIBURG / GERMANY. (Place)

3 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0382**